PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chin-Yuan Chen	07/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHIN TAI SPURT WATER OF THE GARDEN TOOLS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.75, LANE LIAU TSUOH
City:	LU-KANG TOWN, CHANG-HUA HSIEN
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29367154

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)692-0940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7182744599

Email: daphnesung@earthlink.com

Correspondent Name: Yen Jung Sung
Address Line 1: 21-80 38 St, #C8

Address Line 4: Astoria, NEW YORK 11105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUD-050

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yen Jung Sung

Total Attachments: 2

source=SUD-050-S2N-1201D-ASS#page1.tif source=SUD-050-S2N-1201D-ASS#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 2

PATENT REEL: 024783 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S):			
Name	Address		
Chin-Yuan Chen	NO.75, LANE LIAU TSUOH, LU-KANG TOWN, CHANG-HUA HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.		
hereby sells, assigns and trans	fers to		
ASSIGNEE:			
Name	Address		
SHIN TAI SPURT WATER OF THE GARDEN TOOLS	NO.75, LANE LIAU TSUOH, LU-KANG TOWN, CHANG-HUA HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.		
CO., LTD.			
Chairman: Chin-Yuan Chen			
	nd legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest ritorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim entitled:		
invented by Chin-Yuan Cho	en and which is found in		
the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;			
the U.S. patent applica	tion executed on ;		
the U.S. patent applica	tion no. filed on ;		
the U.S. patent no.	issued on ;		
application or any continuation Letters Patent and any reissue country, including, the right to claim priority, and all patents patents and inventor certificate	t, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the above in, division, renewal, continuation-in-part or substitute thereof, and as to or re-examination thereof, and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation is which may be granted throughout the world in respect of the invention.		
	of said application or any other information that may be necessary or		

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of

this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and that ASSIGNOR(S) will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

11

SUD-050-S2N-1201D

REEL: 024783 FRAME: 0350

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Name: Chin-Yuan Chen

Chin-Tuan Chen Date: 7/30/2010

 2^{\perp}

SUD-050-S2N-1201D

REEL: 024783 FRAME: 0351